SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2024

Tuesday - April 9

Wednesday - April 10

Thursday - April 11

Friday - April 12

Saturday - April 13

Sunday - April 14

8:00 AM
8:30 AM

9:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM

AV & Ring

Set Up

11:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM
1:30 PM

2:00 PM
2:30 PM

3:00 PM
3:30PM

4:00 PM
4:30 PM

Board

Meeting

Draft Test

1

LCA Non-Regular

LCA Baby Puppy

Spay/Neuter

Newbie
Welcome &
Mentor
Social

5:00 PM
5:30 PM

6:00 PM
6:30 PM

7:00 PM
7:30 PM

8:00 PM
8:30 PM

9:00 PM
9:30 PM

Handling
Clinic

Draft Test 2

LCA 2023 Club
Show
Males through
Youth Females

LCA 2023 Club
Show
Juniors,
Adult Females,
Best in Show and
Group Classes

CGC &
Trick Dog

Club Show
Judge's Review

AKC Regional
Conformation

AKC Regional
Obedience &
Rally

AKC

Judge's Ed
AKC Sweeps

Obedi

AKC
National
1ce

CGC

LHFI & LRP Fundraiser Dinner / Game
Night

Packing Seminar

CCA Testing

Trick
Dog

CCA
Testing

Pack Hike*
(meet in lobby
30 mins prior)

& Rally

AKC National
Specialty

Break Down if
still necessary

Dinner On Your Own

Top 20 & Dinner

Veteran, Rescue & Therapy Dog Parades

CCA
Testing

Breakdown

Awards Banquet

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

Leo Lounge

LEGEND

Leo
Lounge

Discretion of SEC/BOD

LHFI Event |Set Up & Break Down

Meetings & Seminars

Fun & Games

LCA Events

AKC Events

*Information: The trailhead is approximately 8 miles from the Sagebrush hotel. People can carpool to the trailhead, if needed.
From there, we will go on an easy 2.5 mile trail walk along the Rio Grande. Bring water for you and your dog.




